Fire District #2, Upper Township 2170 Route 50, PO Box 539 Tuckahoe, NJ. 08250

Meeting of February 16, 2022

The Open Public Meeting Statement was read by Chairman Ron Mayne.

The regular meeting of the Board of Fire Commissioner's of Upper Township District #2 was called to order at 7:00 by Chairman Ron Mayne

Roll Call:

Name	Title	Roll Call
Ron Mayne	Chairman	Present
James Tarby	Vice Chairma	n Present
Scott Mauger	Treasurer	Present
Sam Repici	Secretary	Present
Bill Wentz	At Large	Present

The minutes of the December 15 2021 meeting minutes were approved as read.

A motion made by Sam Repici and seconded by Scott Mauger to approve minutes Their was no January meeting.

Treasurer's Report.

The Treasure's Report was approved as read.

Bills Approved and Paid thru 2/16/2022

A motion was made by Sam Bill Wentz and seconded by James Tarby to pay all bills

Unfinished Business

Daughters hall no progress

Water Tower Cape May Seashore Lines is interested will arrange a meeting

New Business:

A resolution was introduced by Commissioner Bill Wentz and seconded by Commissioner James Tarby to enter into a shared service agreement with the Township of Upper for routine maintenance of Website Page

Resolution passed by all commissioners

Order Confirmation number CC22-00303 with HGACBUY has been received by Commissioners for purchase of rescue truck

The Fire District #2 Elections will be held on February 19 at the Tuckahoe Fire House between the hours of 2PM-9PM

Voter Registration List is ready along with the ballots'

The Election Officials are Scott Mauger, James Tarby and Bill Wentz.

Adjournment

The meeting was adjourned at 7:45 P.M.

Respectfully Submitted,

Samuel Repici, Secretary